
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 11.1 0.40 50.4 1,960 1,960 4,230 46.3 3.0

2 曇り 11.7 7.90 540.8 21,026 22,986 8,460 271.7 32.4

3 曇り 16.7 6.60 395.4 15,373 38,359 12,690 302.3 23.7

4 雨 18.6 0.40 159.4 6,197 44,556 16,921 263.3 9.6

5 曇り 12.8 0.20 59.6 2,317 46,874 21,151 221.6 3.6

6 曇り 7.8 0.00 70.3 2,733 49,607 25,381 195.5 4.2

7 雨 11.8 0.10 49.5 1,925 51,532 29,611 174.0 3.0

8 雪 2.8 0.00 2.5 97 51,629 33,841 152.6 0.1

9 雪 2.4 0.10 2.3 89 51,718 38,071 135.8 0.1

10 曇り 3.2 0.20 8.4 327 52,045 42,301 123.0 0.5

11 曇り 6.6 3.60 139.9 5,439 57,484 46,532 123.5 8.4

12 雪一時雨 8.6 0.20 83.7 3,254 60,738 50,762 119.7 5.0

13 雪一時雨 5.0 0.10 101.7 3,954 64,692 54,992 117.6 6.1

14 雪 5.0 0.40 92.6 3,600 68,293 59,222 115.3 5.6

15 雪 4.3 0.10 78.7 3,060 71,353 63,452 112.5 4.7

16 曇り 7.9 2.70 338.2 13,149 84,502 67,682 124.9 20.3

17 雨 8.9 0.00 108.6 4,222 88,724 71,912 123.4 6.5

18 雪 6.8 1.90 190.4 7,403 96,127 76,143 126.2 11.4

19 雪のち雨 7.4 0.00 49.3 1,917 98,044 80,373 122.0 3.0

20 雨 8.7 1.50 152.8 5,941 103,985 84,603 122.9 9.2

21 曇り 9.8 4.50 372.7 14,491 118,475 88,833 133.4 22.4

22 曇り 14.1 3.00 236.4 9,191 127,666 93,063 137.2 14.2

23 曇り 7.2 1.80 209.6 8,149 135,816 97,293 139.6 12.6

24 雪 6.7 1.90 199.6 7,760 143,576 101,523 141.4 12.0

25 雪のち雨 6.3 0.90 171.4 6,664 150,240 105,754 142.1 10.3

26 雨のち雪 8.1 0.00 62.1 2,414 152,655 109,984 138.8 3.7

27 雪 3.9 0.00 0.0 0 152,655 114,214 133.7 0.0

28 雪一時雨 1.8 0.10 41.3 1,606 154,260 118,444 130.2 2.5

29 雪 2.0 0.70 70.7 2,749 157,009 122,674 128.0 4.2

30 雪 2.2 0.10 30.7 1,194 158,203 126,904 124.7 1.8

31 雪 4.0 0.30 76.3 2,967 161,169 131,134 122.9 4.6

℃ h 4145.3 161,169

7.6 1.28 133.7 5,199

1.38 108.8 4,230

月合計

¥248.7
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2018年12月
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